•	 1 (one) women’s tournament, maximum of 24 (twenty-four) teams.

Each match consists of single matches only. The winner of the match will be determined by the rule ‘best of five’.

Individual Tournaments:
•	 1 (one) men’s single tournament (MS), maximum 128 (one hundred twenty-eight) men players,
•	 1 (one) women’s single tournament (WS), maximum 128 (one hundred twenty-eight) women players,
•	 one (1) men’s para single Class 1-5 and Class 6-10 tournament, no restriction concerning the number of athletes with 

disabilities,
•	 one (1) women’s para single Class 1-5 and Class 6-10 tournament, no restriction concerning the number of athletes with